8 7 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A—‘—LANT I C \/ ERS ION TERM I NATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN TERT)
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-18-009732 22JuN2018 | FL | JD
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTLION "EED TYPE F ECR-18-012191 3JuL2018 | LG | TE
Fl ECR-19-006140 16APR2019 | FL GB
2150008-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL o | tc0-20 013358 voser2020 178 1 Re
2150008-7? G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150008-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150008-7 G TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150008-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP STZE TYPE

TTRE T3 30 o T 1300 = -l - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248

INSUL [ 4.57 mm [.180] F -] 1 W 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

-l 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
AP os_ 3h g s e ioNs () N - [ T | 1 [ 1 [ 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-l - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION Sl B l l 6892923;;; 76 EégwémggﬁgREzz% 3.0 X 14.0 ﬂg
-] - - ,

TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL R 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=LI7|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B i I 19016802 [ GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 7
SR . cofs 08 mm 00 T4y T - |REF[REFREFREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

TERMINAL 114-2084 - - R 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84

APPUCA“ON 7 7 7 £\ HEEERRRE 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 37

DL LLILATION - 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7

TERMINALS APPLIEDA -l 2121272 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10

- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6

Ti5EI?SN§L TEGTESTITAL TEGTESEITAL TEGTESEISAL -2 2272 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
RS SETT SETEEE oo - 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
3504364 517945 517954 53640 -l 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
61793~ 61794-6 61795-5 640051 - 1 - 1 | W 1 5-180722-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
61793-3 61794-8 617956 6400521 il A R A N B 2063961 -1 FLED FINGER 58
-4 4] 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57

-2 12272 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56

WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT S - e R 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2|27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
14 AWG 2.18+/-0.05 [.086+/-.002] 6.8 - 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

16 AWG 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 8.6 -l - - 20639611 FEED FINGER 51

18 AWG | .85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 10.0 3\ - | I (. 1976055-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

|!L!| - - - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46

-l 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44

Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Lﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION ~ 181818198 1802870 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 2120727 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 S A N A L B e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. il I O A B 240639~ SIRIPPER (MACHINING) c
-2 121272 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25

zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T T T T 1752371 -1 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE o4
ECHACT R SR AT ISR TR TN W e 22 Ty [, commessio 2
Zﬁx - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1 1 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER sl R N B B 1-1901695-5 |STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -4 041414 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
- 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13

N -] 240833-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [

o e e - - 10

N - 1-690495-5 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

NI T2 211 ] 1333221-5 ANVIL, EF .130 8

N - 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG 7

- 1-240641-8 | SPACER 5

*WARNING -l 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N[ 2 [ 2 7 [ 1] 2119582-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ——1 } } j§§j§§§ g%g CMEERWM §
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 : o

REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I L O e i N?MW JLoCH P ION NO

TSI 10 SIS MAc D fon ok LIk ISR g cromzeTion | O a— TE Connectivit
DIMENS IONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHExiEE et % TE Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?%OS
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZO12 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e e Decan fod Teed
Celc L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @}E:}%g - NI I B
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S GL — A 1] 00770 (G2 150008 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

— 18.64+0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWLN_ZHANG HTIANEDTe :@ TE Connectivity
CHLK.ZHANG ITJANZ2OT2 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
IED:  [APVD ITJANZOT2 [name
S X Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 4A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0L [TRONLCT SPEC Applicator
T Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG e AE f
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150008
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop D OFA REY ¢

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST REV‘S‘ONS
© “ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR bb [y e o o
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150008- 1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150008-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150008-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
ngii 2.23 22 E‘lggj E 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
: : (. 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPLICA IO ho SUCTIONS (1) 1] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
-] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
1| - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
(. 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 1972
41 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL 1 ] 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
= F (. 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ] ] 19016802 GUIDE PLN. HOLDDOWN 74
5 40-5.70 mm [.213-.224 IN] 2 67-3.68 mm [.105-.145 IN] “FRT 5049707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC Y
TN e Hened HE 2119641-2 | TEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION - 1 ] 2163083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
-] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ 1] 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL [ 180351871 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 140
3504363 617944 517953 161795 | L] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
3504364 61794-5 517954 63640- ] I | ] 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
61793-1 61794-6 61795-5 640051 -1 L 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
61793-3 61794-8 61795-6 640052- 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
21 7? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT I 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7E Tgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING I 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 1.98+/-0.05 [.078+/-.002] 8.6 414 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
18 AWG 1 85+¢/-0 05 [ .073+/- 002] 10 0 2|2 [-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
21 7? 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2?7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK. HEX TORQUE (M4) 53
(. 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS M3.5 57
1| - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
(. 1976055-5 STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 50
[ 1] HE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(. 18036021 SCR, BHSC  RoHS (M8 X ?25) 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 818 [-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 33
2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION c|c ’ BREUEY 3
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 2?7 21680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Lﬁl -1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. _ D D 1-2168083-5 SCR SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, : : ’
-1 17523711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 272 2-22281-3 SPRING . COMPRESSION P27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18032974 TRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-1 1-1901696-5 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 1-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ ] 1 792360- | SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1?& -] 1 240833~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
- -] - - - 10
-1 1-690495-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 ] 1 1333221-5 ANVIL, EF 130 8
- ] 1 2211206-4 BLADE, SLUG I
- ] 1 1 -240641-8 SPACER 5
*WARNING - 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING /N1 [ 1| 2179582-3 | CRINPER, [NSULATION F PREMIUN 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AT et ke sz :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : e
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . “ 22 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN TTJANZ2OT? [ ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L i ZHANG : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHK ITJAN2OT?2 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZOT 2 |NaME
CACTIFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - /X ‘ 00779 @i;tijg 150008 B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
C;)HSD LISHED. DIST REVISTONS
- - Aol 66
SEE SHEET 1
R
34.87£0.05 | REF F E E D T Y P E
|

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

iijij\jTROKE

MECHAN

MECHANTCAL

— 18.06x0.95

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

T8l Rer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN TTJANZ2OT? o

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG (G TE COHHGCJHVW)/

CHLK UG ITJANZ2OT2 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD TTJANZ2O 12 | NaME

mm B — Ocean End Feed

e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
LCAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) (G 7
PQST FEED PRE FEED 2NZEES . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150008
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA e G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



